TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nellson Nutraceutical, LLC
Street Address:	5801 Ayala Avenue
City:	Irwindale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91706
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1259064	INCREDA-MEAL
Registration Number:	1754830	INCREDA-MEAL AMERICA'S ORIGINAL FOOD BAR
Registration Number:	1827088	THE KIDS NUTRITION BAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-4288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-887-4000

Email: lgeyer@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Laura T. Geyer

Address Line 1: 1333 New Hampshire Ave NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1564

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Talley Geyer	
Signature:	/Laura Talley Geyer/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0225

1259064

Date:	10/22/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=nellson release trademarks#page1.t source=nellson release trademarks#page2.t source=nellson release trademarks#page3.t	if

TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0226

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of October 1, 2010, confirms the termination and release of the security interest granted to General Electric Capital Corporation (as the administrative agent) ("GE Capital") as set forth hereunder.

WHEREAS, Nellson Nutraceutical, LLC (the "Borrower"), a Delaware limited liability company ("Nellson") and GE Capital were party to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 3, 2007 ("Security Agreement") and Credit Agreement dated as of October 3, 2007 as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time ("Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Nellson, pursuant to the Security Agreement, has granted GE Capital a security interest (as the administrative agent for itself and for other lenders party thereto from time to time) in certain Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement), including including the trademarks and registrations therefor as set forth in **Exhibit A** attached hereto (collectively, without limitation, "Trademark Properties");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2007, at Reel 3633, Frame 770;

WHEREAS, pursuant to GE Capital's Termination Letter dated October 1, 2010 ("Termination Letter"), Nellson is no longer indebted to GE Capital under the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, this Release is intended to confirm the release and termination of all liens, security interests, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademark Properties created under the Security Agreement in favor of GE Capital.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Termination Letter:

- 1. This Release confirms that the entire security interest and all other rights and interests granted to GE Capital under the Security Agreement in and to the Intellectual Property and other assets of Nellson, including without limitation, the Trademark Properties listed in **Exhibit A** attached hereto, are released and permanently terminated to the extent that any security interest was granted to GE Capital by the Security Agreement.
- 2. This Release is intended to be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office(s) as desired to confirm and evidence the foregoing release and termination of the security interest and rights created under the Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0227 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE Capital has caused this Release to be executed by a duly authorized signatory.

General Electric Capital Corporation

Authorized Signatory

				•
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS:		•	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)			
On this <u>Ju</u> day of <u>Detain</u> , 2010 person who signed this instrument, of General Electric Capital Corpora instrument as a free act on behalf of	ation and tha	t being duly aut	horized (s)he si	
Way N. Cass. Notary Public		· v		,
My Commission expires: 4.33	2.14		NANCY V. CA Commission # Notary Public Los Angeles My Comm. Expires	+ 1886508 - California County

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration No.
INCREDAMEAL (Stylized)	1,259,064
INCREDAMEAL (Stylized/Design)	1,754,830
INCERCE OF BAR - AMERICA'S ORIGINAL FOOD BAR -	
THE KIDS NUTRITION BAR	1,827,088

RECORDED: 10/22/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0229